GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1441

TO BE ANSWERED ON-26.07.2018

ESTABLISHMENT OF TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS

1441. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of transmission systems established under the Green Energy Corridor project;
and

(b) the total capacity added due to the establishment of these transmission systems?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) The Green Energy Corridor project is being implemented by State Transmission Utilities
of eight renewable rich states (Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh, Karnataka,
Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Rajasthan and Tamil Nadu) for laying over 8500 circuit
kilometres (ckm) transmission lines and substations of total capacity of approx. 19000 Mega
Volt-Ampere (MVA). The project is scheduled to be commissioned by the year 2020.

(b) The project is under implementation and is designed to evacuate approx. 20 GW
renewable power upon commissioning.
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